OP \$40.00 4438235

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Incredible Ediibles, Inc.		03/31/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hubby Edibles	
Street Address:	17038 West Cantalay St.	
City:	Lake Balboa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4438235	HUBBY'S EDIBLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4247509499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3104253428

Email: evan@bviplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Evan Anderson
Address Line 1: 7616 Dunfield Ave.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan Anderson
SIGNATURE:	/evananderson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=FullSizeRender copy#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005494 FRAME: 0214

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Incredible Edibles Inc., a California Corporation, with a principal place of business at 4 8030 Remmet Ave., CA 91304 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the United States Trademark Registration Applications and Trademark Registrations listed below:

MARK	SERIAL/	FILING/
		REGISTRATION DATE
	NUMBER	
HUBBIES EDIBLES	Reg. No. 4438235	Registered: 11/26/13
	F	

WHEREAS Hubby Edibles, a California Corporation, with a principal place of business at 17038 West Cantalay St., Lake Balboa, CA 91406 CALIFORNIA 90015 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration and any renewals thereof, together with all good will symbolized by and associated with the business conducted under said trademark and any part thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present, or future infringement based on such trademark, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world. Assignor further agrees to execute all papers and to perform such acts as necessary to secure the rights herein assigned.

Incredible Edibles Inc.

Assignor

Signature:

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005494 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 04/08/2015